










1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

5 of 6  

 
 

  

3.4 Costs of Settlement Administration. The Parties have jointly selected a Settlement 

Administrator to administer the Settlement after receiving an acceptable estimate for such services 

as agreed by the Parties. The costs of settlement administration, currently estimated at Nineteen 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($19,250.00), will be paid from the Gross 

Settlement Amount. The Settlement Administrator will agree to perform all necessary settlement 

administration duties described in Section 4 below.  

 

3.6  Penalties Under the PAGA.  The total PAGA payment shall be $50,000, of which 75% of 

that total, in the amount of $37,500, shall be paid to the LWDA.  The remaining $12,500 shall be 

distributed to the Aggrieved Employees on a pro rata basis based on the number of workweeks they 

worked as a non-exempt Fairway employee during the PAGA Period. This total PAGA Payment 

2020. 

 

ARTICLE 12  is hereby deleted. 

 

EXECUTION BY PARTIES AND COUNSEL 

The Parties and their counsel hereby execute this Agreement. 

 

Dated:   SUSANA VALDEZ 
    

 
By: 

 

    Plaintiff 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



fbekam
Typewritten Text
11/10/2022



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 05C6BDB7297342219B4770B4106E4FCB Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Amendment to Settlement Agreement.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 7 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 1 Initials: 0 Taylor Swartz

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

4750 S. Biltmore Ln. 

Madison, WI  53718

taylor.swartz@fairwaymc.com

IP Address: 209.163.181.85 

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             11/8/2022 10:48:45 AM

Holder: Taylor Swartz

             taylor.swartz@fairwaymc.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Taylor Swartz

taylor.swartz@fairwaymc.com

SVP Legal

Fairway Independent Mortgage Corp-Legal

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 209.163.181.85

Sent: 11/8/2022 10:50:10 AM

Viewed: 11/8/2022 10:50:17 AM 

Signed: 11/8/2022 10:50:26 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 11/8/2022 10:50:10 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 11/8/2022 10:50:17 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 11/8/2022 10:50:26 AM

Completed Security Checked 11/8/2022 10:50:26 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps




